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MEMBERS OF CFPA E’s MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE, COMMISSIONS & NH 
GROUP 

 

Members of Management Committee, from GA 2020 – GA 2023 

Delegates Member/Country E-mail address 
Jesper Ditlev, chair DBI/ Denmark jd@dbigroup.dk 
Guillaume Savornin, vice chair CNPP/ France guillaume.savornin@cnpp.com 
Jon Michelena, vice chair Cepreven/ Spain jmichelena@cepreven.com 
John Briggs, chair TC FPA/ UK jbriggs@thefpa.co.uk 
Mirna Rodriguez, chair MIC Cepreven/ Spain mrodriguez@cepreven.com 
Hardy Rusch, chair GC VdS/ Germany HRusch@vds.de 
Ingeborg Schlosser, chair SC VdS/ Germany ISchlosser@vds.de 

 

Co-opted members 

Peter Stocker CFPA E’s Secretary peter.stocker@pam-services.ch 
Tommy Arvidsson CFPA E’s Director tommy.arvidsson@cfpa-e.eu 

 

Members of Security Commission, 3 January 2022 

Delegates Member/Country E-mail address 
Ingeborg Schlosser, chair VdS/ Germany ISchlosser@vds.de 
Lauri Lehto, vice chair SPEK/ Finland lauri.lehto@spek.fi 
John Briggs FPA/ UK jbriggs@thefpa.co.uk 
Peter Brun Swiss Safety 

Center/Switzerland 
Peter.Brun@safetycenter.ch 

Jeanine Driessens ANPI/ Belgium jeanine.driessens@anpi.be 
Oguz Erkul FPPA/ Turkey oguz.erkul@fppa.org.tr 
Jesper Florin DBI/ Denmark jfl@dbigroup.dk 
Per Klingvall SSF/ Sweden per.klingvall@stoldskyddsforeningen,se 
Bruno Pinto APSEI/ Portugal bruno.pinto@apsei.org.pt 
Mirna Rodriguez Garcia Cepreven/ Spain mrodriguez@cepreven.com 
Anna Villani AIAS/ Italy info.annavillani@gmail.com 
   
?? CNPP/ France ?? 
   

 

Co-opted members or person accompanying a delegate 

Paulus Vorderwülbecke, 
Secretary  

VdS/ Germany PVorderwuelbecke@vds.de 

Ari Zacharias ELIPYKA/ Greece aris@zarifopoulos.com 
Tommy Arvidsson CFPA Europe tommy.arvidsson@cfpa-e.eu 
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Members of Guideline Commission, 3 January 2022 

Delegates Member/Country E-mail address 
Hardy Rusch, chair VdS/ Germany HRusch@vds.de 
Kamila Kempná, vice chair Majaczech/ Czech Republic kamila.kempna@majaczech.cz 
Ib Bertelsen DBI/ Denmark ibe@dbigroup.dk 
Lars Brodin The Swedish FPA/ Sweden Lars.Brodin@brandskyddsforeningen.se 
Jeanine Driessens ANPI/ Belgium jeanine.driessens@anpi.be 
Mateja Gris SZPV/ Slovenia mateja@szpv.si 
Géraldine Guichard CNPP/ France geraldine.guichard@cnpp.com 
Yiannis Kontoulis ELIPYKA/ Greece yiannis.kontoulis@knaufinsulation.com 
Laura Kuume SPEK/ Finland laura.kuume@spek.fi 
Bruno Pinto APSEI/ Portugal bruno.pinto@apsei.org.pt 
Grzegorz Sypek SITP/ Poland gsypek@gmail.com 
Barbara Vidakovic DITUR/ Serbia barbaravid7@gmail.com 
Miguel Vidueira Cepreven/ Spain mvidueira@cepreven.com 
Guido Zaccarelli AIAS/ Italy guido.zaccarelli@studiozaccarelli.it 
Florian Zimmermann Swiss Safety Center/ 

Switzerland 
Florian.Zimmermann@safetycenter.ch 

   
?? FPA/ UK ?? 
   

 

Co-opted members or person accompanying a delegate 

Susana Casinha APSEI/ Portugal susana.casinha@apsei.org.pt 
Mikael Huhtala SPEK/ Finland mikael.huhtala@spek.fi 
George Mylonakis ELIPYKA/ Greece manager@elipyka.org 
Tommy Arvidsson CFPA Europe tommy.arvidsson@cfpa-e.eu 
   

 

 

Members of Training Commission, 3 January 2022 

Delegates Member/Country E-mail address 
John Briggs, chair FPA/ UK jbriggs@thefpa.co.uk 
Heli Hätönen, vice 
chair 

SPEK/ Finland heli.hatonen@spek.fi 

Katharina 
Adelberger 

Swiss Safety 
Center/ 
Switzerland 

Katharina.adelberger@safetycenter.ch 

Monica Baeta APSEI/ Portugal monica.baeta@apsei.org.pt 
Jeanine Driessens ANPI/ Belgium Jeanine.driessens@anpi.be 
Tom Erik 
Galambos 

NBF/ Norway teg@brannvernforeningen.no 

Guillaume 
Janicaud 

CNPP/ France guillaume.janicaud@cnpp.com 

Marcel Kalan SZPV/ Slovenia marcel@szpv.si 
Yiannis Kontoulis  ELIPYKA/ Greece yiannis.kontoulis@knaufinsulation,com 
Isabell Liungman 
Bosaeus 

The Swedish FPA/ 
Sweden 

Isabell.LiungmanBosaeus@brandskyddsforeningen.se 

Pia Mark DBI/Denmark pma@brandogsikring.dk 
Wolfghang 
Neumüller 

BVS/ Austria w.neumueller@bvs-ooe.at 
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Mirna Rodriguez 
Garcia 

Cepreven/ Spain mrodriguez@cepreven.com 

Ingeborg 
Schlosser 

VdS/ Germany ISchlosser@vds.de 

Jan Smolka Majaczech/ Czech 
Republic 

jan.smolka@majaczech.cz 

   

 

Co-opted members or person accompanying a delegate 

Susana Casinha APSEI/ Portugal susana.casinha@apsei.org.pt 
Hans de Jong VdS Nederland/Netherlands hdejong@vds.de  
George Mylonakis ELIPYKA/ Greece manager@elipyka.org 
Stella Chadiarakou ELIPYKA/ Greece Stellah@fibran.gr 
Tommy Arvidsson CFPA Europe tommy.arvidsson@cfpa-e.eu 
   

 

Members of Marketing and Information Commission, 3 January 2022 

Delegates Member/Country E-mail address 
Mirna Rodriguez Garcia, 
chair 

Cepreven/ Spain mrodriguez@cepreven.com 

Guido Zaccarelli, vice chair AIAS/ Italy guido.zaccarelli@studiozaccarelli.it 
Monica Baeta APSEI/ Portugal monica.baeta@apsei.org.pt 
John Briggs FPA/ UK jbriggs@thefpa.co.uk 
Jeanine Driessens ANPI/ Belgium jeanine.driessens@anpi.be 
Tom Erik Galambos NBF/ Norway teg@brannvernforeningen.no 
Helena Grönstrand SPEK/ Finland helena.gronstrand@spek.fi 
Lisa Janout BVS/ Austria l.janout@bvs-ooe.at 
Hans de Jong VdS Nederland/Netherlands hdejung@vds.de 
Marcel Kalan SZPV/ Slovenia marcel@szpv.si 
Kamila Kempná Majaczech/ Czech Republic kamila.kempna@majaczech.cz 
Yiannis Kontoulis ELIPYKA/ Greece yiannis.kontoulis@knaufinsulation.com 
Søren Rønning DBI/ Denmark sro@dbigroup.dk 
Ingeborg Schlosser VdS/ Germany ISchlosser@vds.de 
   
?? The Swedish FPA/ Sweden ?? 
?? CNPP/France ?? 
   

 

Co-opted members or person accompanying a delegate 

Susana Casinha APSEI/ Portugal susana.casinha@apsei.org.pt 
Simon Goeden-Eicken VdS/ Germany SGoeden@vds.de 
Maria Lazarimou ELIPYKA/ Greece mlazarimou@steelmet.vionet.gr 
Tommy Arvidsson CFPA Europe tommy.arvidsson@cfpa-e.eu 
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Members of Natural Hazards Group, 3 January 2022 

Delegates Member/Country E-mail address 
Mingyi Wang, chair VdS/ Germany m.wang@gdv.de 
Ib Bertelsen DBI/ Denmark ibe@dbigroup.dk 
John Briggs FPA/ UK jbriggs@thefpa.co.uk 
Lars Brodin The Swedish FPA/ Sweden Lars.Brodin@brandskyddsforeningen.se 
Taina Hanhikoski SPEK/ Finland Taina.Hanhikoski@spek.fi 
Jan Smolka Majaczech/ Czech Republic jan.smolka@majaczech.cz 
Hans Starl BVS/ Austria h.starl@ibs-austria.at 
Anna Villani AIAS/ Italy info.annavillani@gmail.com 
Barbara Vidakovic  DITUR/Serbia barbaravid7@gmail.com 
Miguel Vidueira  CEPREVEN/Spain mvidueira@cepreven.com 
   

 

Co-opted members or person accompanying a delegate 

Guido Zaccarelli AIAS/ Italy guido.zaccarelli@studiozaccarelli.it 
Tommy Arvidsson CFPA Europe tommy.arvidsson@cfpa-e.eu 
   

 

 


